COM Express™                                       PORTWELL  PCOM-B702G User's Guide
Copyright ©  PORTWELL 2020                                PCOM-B702G User's Guide                                                                                       1
COM Express™
PCOM-B702G
User's Guide R0.1
COM Express™                                       PORTWELL  PCOM-B702G User's Guide
Copyright ©  PORTWELL 2020                                PCOM-B702G User's Guide                                                                                       2
Revision History

Operation Humidity 0%~95%
Table 8 Environmental Specifications
3.8  Ordering Guide
PCOM-B702GVG
Product Ordering P/N Status
PCOM-B702G-C3558 AB1-3H49 Available
PCOM-B702G-C3508 AB1-3J40 Available
PCOM-B702G-C3338 AB1-3H46 Available
PCOM-B702G-C3308 AB1-3H45 Available
Table 9 Ordering Guide - PCOM-B702G
COM Express™                                       PORTWELL  PCOM-B702G User's Guide
Copyright ©  PORTWELL 2020                                PCOM-B702G User's Guide                                                                                       21
Accessory
Accessory Ordering P/N Status
PCOM-B702G Heatsink N/A
Evaluation Carrier PCOM-C701 AB1-3J61Z Available
Table 10 Ordering Guide - Accessory
3.9  Packaging
Package Appearance Size
Anti-Static bubble bag
180x135mm
White Paper Box
210x151x40mm
COM Express™                                       PORTWELL  PCOM-B702G User's Guide
Copyright ©  PORTWELL 2020                                PCOM-B702G User's Guide                                                                                       22
Shipping Box
(10 pcs White paper box)
595x300x195mm
COM Express™                                       PORTWELL  PCOM-B702G User's Guide
Copyright ©  PORTWELL 2020                                PCOM-B702G User's Guide                                                                                       23
4  BIOS Setup Items
PCOM-B702VG is equipped with the AMI BIOS stored in Flash ROM. These BIOS has a built-in Setup program that allows users to
modify the basic system configuration easily. This type of information is stored in CMOS RAM so that it is retained during power-off
periods. When system is turned on, PCOM-B702VG communicates with peripheral devices and checks its hardware resources
against the configuration information stored in the CMOS memory. If any error is detected, or the CMOS parameters need to be
initially defined, the diagnostic program will prompt the user to enter the SETUP program. Some errors are significant enough to